05-14-2003

(188	- ,	_	903	
	Hii II II		#1(#) (##) #10 te	
				Ï
				ll
1	024.	ハフロ	4 -	

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF U.S. Patent and Tr				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1024476						
Tab settings				<u> </u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	ts and Trademarks: F						
Name of conveying party(ies):	5503	2. Name and address of					
Glenn A. Auchter		Name: Laser Substr	ates, inc.	40			
Warren M. Fabel		Internal Address:	-	45			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	I2 Vos III No			430			
3. Nature of conveyance:	i: Tes V No			101			
l ·				<u> </u>			
✓ AssignmentMerger		Street Address: 6251 Park of Commerce Blvd.					
Security AgreementCha	ange of Name						
Other							
		City: Boca Raton	State:_ ^{FL} _Zip:_3	33-187			
4/30/03 Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No					
Application number(s) or patent number	1 8 0 11	PMICO		100 [7] 110			
If this document is being filed together	117 /	cation, the execution date	e of the application is	. 4/30/03			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1						
7 atom (pp//oditor/10/(0)		2.		شد دون در دون			
Ac	ditional numbers atta	ached? Yes No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of appli	cations and patents i	nvolved: 🔟			
concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	40.00)			
Name: Ted W. Whitlock			+1)Φ				
Internal Address:		✓ Enclosed					
		Authorized to be	charged to deposit a	occount			
****		8. Deposit account num	nber:				
Street Address: 5323 Sw 38th Avenue)	•					
City: Ft. Lauderdale State: FL Zip: 333	312						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Signature.							
TED W. WHITLOCK		1h	200 2	7.00			
Name of Person Signing	- /-/	Signature	May 2	<i>100</i> /5			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							

05/08/2003 SSITHIB1 90000939 10430459 02 FC:8021

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Glenn A. Auchter, whose address is 7320 NW 62nd, Parkland, Florida 33067, and Warren M. Fabel, whose address is 4101 N. Ocean Boulevard, Suite 1005, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), are inventors and owners of certain inventions or improvements for NOVEL LABEL AND DISPOSITION OF ADHESIVE AND ADHESIVE RELEASE, for which a utility application for Letters Patent of the United States is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Laser Substrates, Inc., a Florida corporation, having an address at 6251 Park of Commerce Boulevard, Boca Raton, Florida 33487 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell and assign to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations and extensions thereof; and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as the ASSIGNOR'S interest is concerned, to the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to the ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, the ASSIGNOR'S foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in the ASSIGNEE'S own name in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

The ASSIGNOR also hereby agrees, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

SELL: 014052 FRAME: 0077

The ASSIGNOR also hereby grants Ted W. Whitlock, Reg. No. 36,965 the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. Dated this 30 day of 1 State of Florida):\$\$ County of Palm Beach Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this 30 day of April, 2003, personally appeared Glenn A. Auchter Newho is personally known to me, or [] who has produced as identification, and who having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded. Carmen J. West Carmen J. West
(Signature of Notary Public)
Carmen J. West Commission # DD131536 Expires July 13, 2006 Bonded Thru Atlantic Bending Co., Inc. (Notary Seal) (Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public) My Commission expires: July 13, 200 L Dated this 30 day of ARL State of Florida):ss ,Warren M. Fabel County of Palm Beach Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this 30 day of $4\rho ril$ 2003, personally appeared Glenn A. Auchter Wwho is personally known to me, or [] who has produced _ as identification, and who having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded. Carmen J. West Commission # DD131536 Expires July 13, 2006 Bonded Thru Carmen J. West Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.

My Commission expires: July 13, 2004

(Print, Type or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public)

P.03/05 0088566195 RECORDED: 05/05/2003

(Notary Seal)

LASERSUBSTRATES

BA:LENEDOS-02-999

REEL: 014052 FRAME: 0078